

City of St. Petersburg
Bid Tabulation
Procurement and Supply Management

Item No.	Description	Qty.	UOM	KAT Construction & Materials, Inc. Clearwater, FL Terms: Net 15 Delivery: 180 Days		TLC Diversified, Inc. Palmetto, FL Terms: Net 15 Delivery: 180 Days	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
A-1	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
A-2	Remove & Re-Install all Gratings, Checkered Plate Covers & Pressure Wash the Exist. Effluent Drop Box, Common Effluent Channel Channels 1, 2 & 3 and Grit Chambers	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
B - Headworks Effluent Drop Box - Base Bid							
B-1	Remove & Dispose of Existing Aluminum Grating, Grating Support Angles, Anchors & South Alum. Plate Cover	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
B-2	Remove & Dispose of Existing FRP Weir Slide Gates, Stems, Handcranks, Gaskets, Seals, Frames, Anchor Bolts (Gates HD-WSG-13 & HD-WSG-14)	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
B-3	Sawcut & Remove Existing Damaged Liner Material	545	SF	8.48	4,621.60	10.00	5,450.00
B-4	Type- I Concrete Repairs & Surface Preparation	100	SF	24.20	2,420.00	30.00	3,000.00
B-5	Type- II Concrete Repairs & Surface Preparation	100	SF	53.90	5,390.00	65.00	6,500.00
B-6	Type- III Concrete Repairs & Surface Preparation	100	SF	59.40	5,940.00	72.00	7,200.00
B-7	Type- IV Concrete Repairs & Surface Preparation	50	CF	264.00	13,200.00	320.00	16,000.00
B-8	Install New Epoxy Polymer Lining System	545	SF	17.30	9,428.50	22.00	11,990.00
B-9	Install New 316 SS Weir Slide Gate HD-WSG-13	1	EA	18,000.00	18,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00
B-10	Install New 316 SS Weir Slide Gate HD-WSG-14	1	EA	10,000.00	10,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
B-11	Install New Fiberglass Grating, Support Angles and Anchors	70	SF	75.00	5,250.00	65.00	4,550.00
B-12	Install New Aluminum Checkered Plate Cover	18	SF	50.00	900.00	60.00	1,080.00
B-13	Allowance for Contract Amendment	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
BASE BID TOTAL COST (Items A-1 through B-13)					\$119,150.10		\$174,770.00
C - Headworks Common Effluent Channel - Additive Alternate No. 1							
C-1	Remove & Dispose of Existing FRP Weir Slide Gates, Stems, Handcranks, Gaskets, Seals, Frames, Anchor Bolts (Gates HD-SG-8, 10 & 12)	1	LS	53,000.00	53,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
C-2	Sawcut & Remove Existing Damaged Liner Material	100	SF	10.45	1,045.00	13.00	1,300.00
C-3	Type- I Concrete Repairs & Surface Preparation	25	SF	55.00	1,375.00	67.00	1,675.00
C-4	Type- II Concrete Repairs & Surface Preparation	25	SF	71.50	1,787.50	87.00	2,175.00
C-5	Type- III Concrete Repairs & Surface Preparation	25	SF	86.90	2,172.50	106.00	2,650.00
C-6	Type- IV Concrete Repairs & Surface Preparation	12	CF	264.00	3,168.00	322.00	3,864.00
C-7	Install New Epoxy Polymer Lining System	100	SF	18.70	1,870.00	23.00	2,300.00
C-8	Install New 316 SS Weir Slide Gate HD-SG-8, 10 & 12	3	EA	11,000.00	33,000.00	11,000.00	33,000.00
C-9	Allowance for Contract Amendment	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1 TOTAL COST (Items C-1 through C-9)					\$62,418.00		\$69,464.00
D - Headworks Channels 1, 2, 3 & Grit Chambers - Additive Alternate No. 2							
D-1	Sawcut & Remove Existing Damaged Liner Material	100	SF	\$10.45	\$1,045.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
D-2	Type- I Concrete Repairs & Surface Preparation	25	SF	55.00	1,375.00	70.00	1,750.00
D-3	Type- II Concrete Repairs & Surface Preparation	25	SF	71.50	1,787.50	90.00	2,250.00
D-4	Type- III Concrete Repairs & Surface Preparation	25	SF	86.90	2,172.50	110.00	2,750.00
D-5	Type- IV Concrete Repairs & Surface Preparation	12	CF	264.00	3,168.00	320.00	3,840.00
D-6	Install New Epoxy Polymer Lining System	100	SF	15.00	1,500.00	45.00	4,500.00
D-7	Allowance for Contract Amendment	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2 TOTAL COST (Items D-1 through D-7)					\$21,048.00		\$26,590.00